Clogging Indicators
for Filters
E
7.
05
0.
11
/1

1.5. SPARE PARTS LIST - RETURN LINE INDICATORS
*Item 1 only available as part of the "Seal kit E VD/VM/VR"
Order example: Item 4 plug E D.0/-L24
Max. fitting Max. adjustment Threaded
Model Item SW torque (Nm) Item SW torque (Nm) connection
VR 2 B.1 30 15 - - - G 1/2
VR 2 E.0 19 30 12 15 G 1/2
VMF .. E.0 12 15 - - - G 1/8
VMF 1 UE.0 12 15 - - - G 1/8
VR 2 ES.0 19 30 12 15 G 1/2
VMF 0.6 K.0 12 15 - - - G 1/8
VR 2 C.0 19 30 19 15 G 1/2
VMF 2 C.0 19 15 - - - G 1/8
VR 2 D.0/-L .. 19 30 19 15 G 1/2
VMF 2 D.0/-L .. 19 15 - - - G 1/8
VR 2 F.0 19 30 - - - G 1/2
VMF 2 F.0 24 15 - - - G 1/8
VMF 0.2 UF.0 13 15 - - - G 1/8
VR 2 LE.1 30 15 - - - G 1/2
VR 2 LZ.1/-DB 30 15 - - - G 1/2
VR 2 LZ.1/-CN 30 15 - - - G 1/2
VR 2 GC.2 30 15 - - - G 1/2
VR 2 C.0/-EX 19 30 19 15 G 1/2
VR 2.5 LZ.1/-BO 30 15 - - - G 1/2
VR 2.5 LZ.1/-AV 30 15 - - - G 1/2
VR 2.5 LZ.1/-D4C 30 15 - - - G 1/2
VR 2.5 LZ.1/-BO-LED 30 15 - - - G 1/2
VR 2.5 LZ.1/-GM 30 15 - - - G 1/2
VMF 2.5 LZ.1/-D4C 30 15 - - - G 1/8
VMF 2.5 LZ.1/-BO-LED 30 15 - - - G 1/8
Item 1* 2 3 4 5
O-ring Plug-E Light- Plug-E Safety cap
 Model Description 18 x 2.5 NBR electrical insert-E visual/electr. 610307
VR 2 B.1 1 - - - -
VR 2 E.0 1 - - - -
VMF .. E.0 - - - - -
VMF 1 UE.0 - - - - -
VR 2 ES.0 1 - - - -
VMF 0.6 K.0 - - - - -
VR 2 C.0 1 1 - - -
VMF 2 C.0 - 1 - - -
VR 2 D.0/-L .. 1 - 1 1 -
VMF 2 D.0/-L .. - - 1 1 -
VR 2 F.0 1 - - - 1
VMF 2 F.0 - - - - 1
VMF 0.2 UF.0 - - - - 1
VR 2 LE.1 1 1 - - -
VR 2 LZ.1/-DB 1 - 1 1 -
VR 2 LZ.1/-CN 1 - 1 1 -
VR 2 GC.2 1 1 - - -
VR 2 C.0/-EX 1 - - - -
VR 2.5 LZ.1/-BO 1 1 - - -
VR 2.5 LZ.1/-AV 1 1 - - -
VR 2.5 LZ.1/-D4C 1 - - 1 -
VR 2.5 LZ.1/-BO-LED 1 - - 1 -
VR 2.5 LZ.1/-GM 1 1 - - -
VMF 2.5 LZ.1/-D4C - - - 1 -
VMF 2.5 LZ.1/-BO-LED - - - 1 -
15
E
7.
05
0.
11
/1
1.
03
1.6. MODEL CODE
(also order example)
VR 2 GC . X / - V - 123
Return line indicator
VR clogging indicator
VMF clogging indicator

2.5. SPARE PARTS LIST - DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE INDICATORS
1) Only available as complete seal kit
Order example: Item 4 plug E D.0/-L24
2) Assembly tool required
3) In aluminium heads
Model Item SW Max. torque (Nm)
VM .. B.1 27   33
VD .. B.1 27 100
VM .. BM.1 27   33
VD .. BM.1 27 100
VM .. C.0 30   33
VD .. C.0 30 100
VM .. D.0/-L.. 30   33
VD .. D.0/-L.. 30 100
VD .. GC.0 30 100 (33) 3)
VD .. LE.1 30   50 (33) 3)
VD .. LZ.1/-DB 30   50 (33) 3)
VD .. LZ.1/-CN 30   50 (33) 3)
VRD .. UE.0 30   33
VRD .. UF.0 27   33
VD .. LZ.1/-BO 30   50 (33) 3)
VD .. LZ.1/-AV 30   50 (33) 3)
VD .. LZ.1/-D4C 30   50 (33) 3)
VD .. LZ.1/-BO-LED 30   50 (33) 3)
Item 1 1) 1 2) 2 3 4 5 1) 6 1) 7 1)
Seal ring Seal ring Plug-E Light Plug-E O-ring Trans- O-ring
411600 1202776 electrical insert-E visual/ parent 15 x 1.5
Model NBR PTFE special D.0/-L.. electr. NBR cap Si
VM .. B.1 1 - - - - 15  x 1.5 - -
VD .. B.1 - 1 - - - 15  x 1.5 - -
VM .. BM.1 1 - - - - 15  x 1.5 1 1
VD .. BM.1 - 1 - - - 15  x 1.5 1 1
VM .. C.0 1 - 1 - - 15  x 1.5 - -
VD .. C.0 - 1 1 - - 15  x 1.5 - -
VM .. D.0/-L.. 1 - - 1 1 15  x 1.5 - -
VD .. D.0/-L.. - 1 - 1 1 15  x 1.5 - -
VD .. GC.0 - 1 1 - - 15  x 1.5 - -
VD .. LE.1 1 - 1 - - 16 x 1 - -
VD .. LZ.1/-DB 1 - - 1 1 16 x 1 - -
VD .. LZ.1/-CN 1 - - 1 1 16 x 1 - -
VRD .. UE.0 1 - - - - 15 x 1.5 - -
VRD .. UF.0 1 - - - - 15 x 1.5 - -
VD .. LZ.1/-BO 1 - 1 - - 16 x 1 - -
VD .. LZ.1/-AV 1 - 1 - - 16 x 1 - -
VD .. LZ.1/-D4C 1 - - - 1 16 x 1 - -
VD .. LZ.1/-BO-LED 1 - - - 1 16 x 1 - -
27
E
7.
05
0.
11
/1
1.
03
2.6. MODEL CODE
        (also order example)
 VD  5  GC  .  X / - V - 123
Differential pressure indicator
VM clogging indicator
VD clogging indicator
V02 clogging indicator (fit separately inline)
VRD clogging indicator
Cracking pressure of clogging indicator
0.2 - 0.2 bar (only for VRD..UF indicator)
1 - 1.0 bar to 0 bar (only for VRD..UE indicator)
0.8 + 0.8 bar (only for V, VE, VZ indicators)
2 + 2.0 bar (for all, except UE, UF indicators)
4.3 + 4.3 bar (only for V, VE, VZ indicators)
5 + 5.0 bar (only for B, C, D, GC, LE, LZ indicators)
8 + 8.0 bar (only for B, C, D, GC, LE, LZ indicators)
Type of clogging indicator
B1) visual indicator with automatic re-set